Semicustom Products
UT0.6µCRΗ/SRH Commercial RadHardTM and Strategic
RadHardTM Gate Array Family
Data Sheet May 2002
FEATURES
q Multiple gate array sizes up to 600,000 usable equivalent
gates
q  Toggle rates up to 150 MHz

technology with multi-layer, co-fired ceramic construction fea-
turing built-in isolated power and ground planes (see Table 2).
These planes provide lower overall resistance/inductance
through power and ground paths which minimize voltage drops
during periods of heavy switching. These isolated planes also
help sustain supply voltage during dose rate events, thus prevent-
ing rail span collapse.
Flatpacks are available with up to 352 leads; PGAs are available
with up to 299 pins and LGAs to 472 pins. Aeroflex UTMC’s
flatpacks feature a non-conductive tie bar that helps maintain
lead integrity through test and handling operations. In addition
to the packages listed in Table 2, Aeroflex UTMC offers custom
package development and package tooling modification services
for individual requirements.
DEVICE PART NUMBERS EQUIVALENT USABLE GATES1 SIGNAL I/O2 POWER & GROUND PADS3
UT06MRA010 10,000 58 6
UT06MRA025 25,000 192 48
UT06MRA050 50,000 192 48
UT06MRA075 75,000 308 76
UT06MRA100 100,000 308 76
UT06MRA150 150,000 308 76
UT06MRA200 200,000 432 96
UT06MRA250 250,000 432 96
UT06MRA300 300,000 432 96
UT06MRA350 350,000 432 96
UT06MRA400 400,000 544 144
UT06MRA450 450,000 544 144
UT06MRA500 500,000 544 144
UT06MRA550 550,000 544 144
UT06MRA600 600,000 544 144
3
Table 2. Packages
Notes:
1 . The number of device I/O pads available may be restricted by the selected package.